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Employeesin the Station Divsion were instructed to report
tor workat 8:00 a.m. at Pittsburg PowerPlant and to terainate their
dq's workat 4:30 p.a. at the eaae location. Previousl;,. 8\1cheapl078eS
had been reporting tar workat a "point ot asa.-bl;,." established at a
location in the Cit,. ot Pittsburg and travel time wasallowed.to ad
froa the worksite at Pittsburg PowerPlant. Ullioncla1aed the change
in prooedurevas in violatiOD ot Section 302.10 and requested the
Division to re-establish the -point ot asseabl,..- The Departaent
argued that Pitt.1:MrgPowerPlant is at the eit;,. liaits ot Pitt.1:Ia.r,
and.that the ordered.changeill the report 10catioDdid not rellUlt in
a contract violation.

Seotion 302.10 reads in part as tollows: "ibe. regular
emplo;"8esare engagedin work • • • • a point ot asseahl;,. shall be
designated tor each job • • • • and the tiM spent b7 such OIplo;,.ee.
in traveling betweensuch poiats ot asseabl;,.ad worksites shall be
considered as time worked,provided, however,that the tare going
shall not apply when&7J.7 such job is in a tovn or metropolltaa area.-

Pittsburg PowerPlant being diNctl;,. adjacent to the Cit;,.
lWtll ot Pittsburg, this Co-.ittee has decided that in the instant
case there wasno violation ot Section 302.10. This grievance is not
upheld.

For Union:
RuslIell Stone, Jr.
Paul Devlin
L. L. Mitchell
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For Compa!l7:
C. L. Yager
E. F. Sibley
V. J. ThompsonB7e~~

Dat4t FebruarY 13. 1957
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